
            Typical Performance

FEATURES :
� Compact Size 
� Low Loss 
� High selectivity

SPECIFICATIONS @+25°C

Passband 1 

1 dB Passband,  [MHz] 1825 to 1950

Insertion Loss@CF, [dB] max 0.8

Return Loss, [dB] min 18

Stopband rejection DC to 1GHz, [dB] min. 60

Stopband rejection 2.39 to 8GHz, [dB] min. 40

Passband 2 

1 dB Passband,  [MHz] 2390 to 2500

Insertion Loss@CF, [dB] max 0.8

Return Loss, [dB] min 18

Stopband rejection DC to 1.95GHz, [dB] min. 40

Stopband rejection 3.25 to 8GHz, [dB] min. 60

Passband 3 

1 dB Passband,  [MHz] 5000 to 5700

Insertion Loss@CF, [dB] max 0.5

Return Loss, [dB] min 18

Stopband rejection DC to 3.5GHz, [dB] min. 40

Stopband rejection 6.7 to 8GHz, [dB] min. 40

Operating Characteristics

Operating Temperature  -25°C to +60°C

Storage Temperature  -55°C to +105°C

Impedance,   [Ohm] 50

Input Power, [Watts] 10

Mechanical

Connectors SMA-female

Dimensions, [mm] 38x39.8x28

Cavity Triplexer                        TCL1900-2450-5400

INSERTION LOSS

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

0.5 1.5 2.5 3.5 4.5 5.5 6.5 7.5

Frequency, GHz

 d
B

RETURN LOSS, COMMON PORT

-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

1.5 2.5 3.5 4.5 5.5 6.5

Frequency, GHz

d
B

BAND 1

-6

-5

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

1.8 1.84 1.88 1.92 1.96

Frequency, GHz

In
se

rt
io

n
 L

o
ss

, 
d

B

-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

R
e
tu

rn
 L

o
ss

, 
d

B

LAKI 3, TALLINN 10621, ESTONIA    TEL.: +372 656 3054     e-mail: info@siriusmw.com       www.siriusmw.com      

BAND 2

-6

-5

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

2.33 2.37 2.41 2.45 2.49 2.53

Frequency, GHz

In
se

rt
io

n
 L

o
ss

, 
d

B

-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

R
e
tu

rn
 L

o
ss

, 
d

B

BAND 3

-6

-5

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

4.6 4.8 5 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8 6

Frequency, GHz

In
se

rt
io

n
 L

o
ss

, 
d

B

-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

R
e
tu

rn
 L

o
ss

, 
d

B



OUTLINE DRAWING

Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
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